TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F G F Industry SpA		11/11/2015	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristate Trinovation, IP S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	70 Route d'Esch
City:	L-1470 Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Entity Type:	COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1627235	C.P. COMPANY
Registration Number:	1354202	C.P. COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 857 8920

henrye@arentfox.com Email:

Chiara Giuliani **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Arent Fox LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19809/519

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900347868

Name: Michael A. Grow Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chiara Giuliani
SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0538**

DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, F G F Industry SpA ("Assignor"), an Italian joint stock company, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations issued by the Patent and Trademark Office listed in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, IP S.à r.l. ("Assignee"), a Luxembourgian Company having an address of Luxembourg, 70 Route d'Esch, L-1470 Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s) and the application(s)/registration(s) thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

F G F INDUSTRY SBA

Printed Name

MR. VINCENSO FUSCO

Title PRESIDENT

Date 11-11-2015

TECH/105316.1 AFDOCS/12569437.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0540

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark
1627235	December 11, 1990	COMPANY
1354202	August 13, 1985	COMPANY

-2-

TECH/105316,1 AFDOCS/12569437.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 12/18/2015